UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT
First Merit List Admission 2025

BS (Physics)

Sr# Form#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

22066

22595

22989

20723

22707

23614

23305

24531

24514

23498

20656

23706

24265

21096

23915

22797

24371

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Aqgsa Hafeez

Laraib Igbal

Muqqgadas Arshad

Muneeba Munif

Khizer Walayat

Fatima Shahid

Momina .

Aiman Iftikhar

Mahnoor Waheed

Hannan Asif

Sehar Shafiq

Wajeeha Noor

Yusra Usman

Ayesha Naseem

Abdul Quddos Tariq

Sania Anwar

Adiba Liagat

Father Name

Muhammad Hafeezkhan

Kausarigbal

Arshadhussain

Abdulmunif

Muhammad Walayatkhan

Shahidaziz

Muhammadkaleem Khan

Iftikharhussain

Waheedahmed

Muhammadasif

Muhammadshafiq Khan

Muhammadrizwan Khan

Muhammadusman

Muhammad Naseemkhan

Maliktariq Mehmood

Anwarhussain Khan

Liagathussain Awan

Admission Program

BS Biotechnology
S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS International
Relations
BS (Chemistry)
S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS English

BS (Physics)

BS (Physics)
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS (Mathematics)
S O: BS (Physics)

BS (Physics)

BS (Physics)

BS (Physics)

S O: BS English T O: BS Biochemistry

BS (Software Engineering)
S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS
(Physics)
BS Artificial Intelligence
S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Mathematics)

BS (Physics)

S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BBA
B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition &
Dietetics (HND)

S O: BS International Relations T O: BS
(Physics)

BS (Physics)

S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: B.Ed.(Hons)
BS (Physics)

S O: BS (Mathematics)

BS (Physics)

BS (Physics)

Gender

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

SsC

TM O.M 50%

1100 1078 49.00

1100 1044 47.45

1100 1047 47.59

1100 1000 45.45

1100 1050 47.73

1100 1034 47.00

1100 998 45.36

1100 989 44.95

1100 987 44.86

1100 985 44.77

1100 968 44.00

1100 973 44.23

1100 1012 46.00

1100 955 43.41

1100 997 45.32

1100 1018 46.27

1100 935 42.50

™™

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1100

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

HSSC

O.M 50%

1045 43.54

997 41.54

992 41.33

1014 42.25

873 39.68

956 39.83

984 41.00

903 41.05

985 41.04

958 39.92

876 39.82

948 39.50

824 37.45

946 39.42

873 36.38

841 35.04

909 37.88

Merit(100)

92.54

89.00

88.92

87.70

87.41

86.83

86.36

86.00

85.91

84.69

83.82

83.73

83.45

82.83

81.69

81.31

80.38

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

22023

20947

20806

21646

22906

20951

22736

23502

20532

22492

21037

24541

24516

21293

21198

21596

22886

24066

20908

23336

21551

24459

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Aymen Khurshid
Fiza Mehmood

Misbah Hanif

Sobia Saleem

Hijab Perviaz
Maryam Shahid
Eman Sajid
Haider Ali Tanveer
Kinza Rasheed
Bushra Zubair
Tabeer Raheem

Zoonia Muzaffar
Arfa Fazal

Faryal Riyasat

Momina Shabbir

Aalia Sajid

Behar Ul Haya Kabir

Alishba Khanam

Wagas Liagat

Igra Ramzan

Farukh Zeb

Mehlab Rauf

Father Name

Khurshidazeem
Mehmood Amirkhan

Muhammadhanif Khan

Muhammadsaleem Khan

Muhammad Pervaizkhan
Shahidigbal
Sajidazim

Tanveeraslam

Choudharymuhammad
Rasheed

Muhammadzubair Khan
Raheem Dadkhan

Muzaffarhussain
Muhammadfazal Khan

Muhammadriyasat Khan

Shabbirahmed Khan

M Sajidkhan

Muhammadkabir Khan

Munsaf Darkhan

Liagathussain Khan

Muhammadramzan Arif

Aurangzebkhan

Abdulrauf Khan

Admission Program

BS (Physics)
S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS English
BS (Physics)

S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Cyber Security

BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS (Physics)

S O: BS Software engineering (Evening) T O:

BS (Software Engineering)
BS Botany
S O: BS (Physics)
BS (Physics)

S O: B.Ed. (Hons) T O: BS Cyber Security

BS English
S O: BS (Physics)
BS (Physics)

S O: BBAT O: BS English
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS (Physics)

BS (Chemistry)

S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS Psychology
BS (Software Engineering)
S O: BS (Physics)

BS (Physics)

S O: BS (Mathematics)

BS (Physics)

BS (Physics)

S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS English

Pharm-D

S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS (Physics)

BS (Physics)

S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS

Artificial Intelligence
BS (Physics)
S O: BS English
BS (Physics)

BS (Software Engineering)
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS
(Physics)

BS (Physics)

BS (Computer Science)

S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS English
BS (Physics)

S O: BS (Computer Science)

Gender Domicile
F
F Poonch
E
F
F Poonch
F Poonch
F
M Poonch
F
F
F
O
F Sudhnoti
F Poonch
F Poonch
F Sudhnoti
F
F Poonch
M
F
M Poonch
F Kotli

SsC

T.M O.M 50%

1100 919 41.77

1100 1056 48.00

1100 883 40.14

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

942

936

984

901

948

820

895

895

959

798

813

795

764

806

778

707

770

775

669

42.82

42.55

44.73

40.95

43.09

37.27

40.68

40.68

43.59

36.27

36.95

36.14

34.73

36.64

35.36

32.14

35.00

35.23

30.41

555

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

HSSC

™M O.M

422

758

924

843

839

738

761

697

832

750

680

656

711

742

750

761

706

701

707

631

597

668

50%

38.02

31.58

38.50

3513

34.96

30.75

31.71

29.04

34.67

31.25

30.91

27.33

32.32

30.92

31.25

31.71

29.42

29.21

3214

26.29

24.88

27.83

Merit(100)

79.79

79.58

78.64

77.94

77.50

75.48

72.66

72.13

71.94

71.93

71.59

70.92
68.59

67.87

67.39

66.44

66.05

64.57

64.27

61.29

60.10

58.24

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

20640

24594

21636

23401

23731

23819

21206

23457

Note:

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Ayesha Sohail

Tashfian Ishtiaq

Muhammad Ikhlaqg Kiani

Saim Khan

Esha Khan

Rehan Amjad

Rehan Amjad

Alina Imtiaz

Father Name

Muhammadsohail Khan

Ishtiaghussain

Muhammad Sadigkhan

Muhammad Banaraskhan

Muhammadsheraz Khan

Amjadhussain

Amjadhussain

Imtiazahmed

Admission Committee

1.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

Admission Program Gender Domicile

BS Medical Lab Technology

S O: BS English T O: BS (Physics) F
BS (Physics) M Poonch
BS Cyber Security
S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (6] Poonch
(Physics)
BS (Computer Science) M
S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Physics) .
S 0: BS (Zoology)yT O: BS English F Sudhnoti
BS (Physics)
S O: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering
Technology T O: BS Tourism & Hospitality M
Management
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS Software engineering (Evening) T O: M Sudhnoti
BS (Physics)
BS English
S O: BS (Physics) T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human F Poonch

Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)

DSA

SsC

™M OM

1100 645

1100 736

1100 729

1100 623

1100 620

1100 567

1100 567

1100 623

50%

29.32

33.45

33.14

28.32

28.18

25.77

25.77

28.32

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1200

1200

1100

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

668

568

525

601

495

563

563

536

27.83

23.67

23.86

25.04

22.50

23.46

23.46

22.33

Merit(100)

57.15

57.12

57.00

53.36

50.68

49.23

49.23

0.00

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Not Eligible






