



# UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

## First Merit List Admission 2025

### BS (Physics)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	22066	Open Merit	Aqsa Hafeez	Muhammad Hafeezkhan	BS Biotechnology S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS International Relations	F	Poonch	1100	1078	49.00	1200	1045	43.54	92.54	On Merit
2	22595	Open Merit	Laraib Iqbal	Kausariqbal	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS English	F		1100	1044	47.45	1200	997	41.54	89.00	On Merit
3	22989	Open Merit	Muqqadas Arshad	Arshadhussain	BS (Physics)	F		1100	1047	47.59	1200	992	41.33	88.92	On Merit
4	20723	Open Merit	Muneeba Munif	Abdulmunif	BS (Physics)	F		1100	1000	45.45	1200	1014	42.25	87.70	On Merit
5	22707	Open Merit	Khizer Walayat	Muhammad Walayatkhan	Pharm-D S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Chemistry)	M	Poonch	1100	1050	47.73	1100	873	39.68	87.41	On Merit
6	23614	Open Merit	Fatima Shahid	Shahidaziz	BS (Mathematics) S O: BS (Physics)	F	Poonch	1100	1034	47.00	1200	956	39.83	86.83	On Merit
7	23305	Open Merit	Momina .	Muhammadkaleem Khan	BS (Physics)	F		1100	998	45.36	1200	984	41.00	86.36	On Merit
8	24531	Open Merit	Aiman Iftikhar	Iftikharhussain	BS (Physics)	F		1100	989	44.95	1100	903	41.05	86.00	On Merit
9	24514	Open Merit	Mahnour Waheed	Waheedahmed	BS (Physics) S O: BS English T O: BS Biochemistry	F		1100	987	44.86	1200	985	41.04	85.91	On Merit
10	23498	Open Merit	Hannan Asif	Muhammadasif	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Physics)	M		1100	985	44.77	1200	958	39.92	84.69	On Merit
11	20656	Open Merit	Sehar Shafiq	Muhammadshafiq Khan	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	968	44.00	1100	876	39.82	83.82	On Merit
12	23706	Open Merit	Wajeeha Noor	Muhammadrizwan Khan	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BBA	F		1100	973	44.23	1200	948	39.50	83.73	On Merit
13	24265	Open Merit	Yusra Usman	Muhammadusman	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BS International Relations T O: BS (Physics)	F	Poonch	1100	1012	46.00	1100	824	37.45	83.45	On Merit
14	21096	Open Merit	Ayesha Naseem	Muhammad Naseemkhan	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	955	43.41	1200	946	39.42	82.83	On Merit
15	23915	Open Merit	Abdul Quddos Tariq	Maliktariq Mehmood	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Mathematics)	M	Poonch	1100	997	45.32	1200	873	36.38	81.69	On Merit
16	22797	Open Merit	Sania Anwar	Anwarhussain Khan	BS (Physics)	F	Poonch	1100	1018	46.27	1200	841	35.04	81.31	On Merit
17	24371	Open Merit	Adiba Liaquat	Liaqathussain Awan	BS (Physics)	F		1100	935	42.50	1200	909	37.88	80.38	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
18	22023	Open Merit	Aymen Khurshid	Khurshidazeem	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS English	F		1100	919	41.77	555	422	38.02	79.79	On Merit
19	20947	Open Merit	Fiza Mehmood	Mehmood Amirkhan	BS (Physics) S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Cyber Security	F	Poonch	1100	1056	48.00	1200	758	31.58	79.58	On Merit
20	20806	Open Merit	Misbah Hanif	Muhammadhanif Khan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	883	40.14	1200	924	38.50	78.64	On Merit
21	21646	Open Merit	Sobia Saleem	Muhammadsaleem Khan	BS (Physics) S O: BS Software engineering (Evening) T O: BS (Software Engineering)	F		1100	942	42.82	1200	843	35.13	77.94	On Merit
22	22906	Open Merit	Hijab Perviaz	Muhammad Pervaizkhan	BS Botany S O: BS (Physics)	F	Poonch	1100	936	42.55	1200	839	34.96	77.50	On Merit
23	20951	Open Merit	Maryam Shahid	Shahidiqbal	BS (Physics) S O: B.Ed. (Hons) T O: BS Cyber Security	F	Poonch	1100	984	44.73	1200	738	30.75	75.48	On Merit
24	22736	Open Merit	Eman Sajid	Sajidazim	BS English S O: BS (Physics)	F		1100	901	40.95	1200	761	31.71	72.66	On Merit
25	23502	Open Merit	Haider Ali Tanveer	Tanveeraslam	BS (Physics) S O: BBA T O: BS English	M	Poonch	1100	948	43.09	1200	697	29.04	72.13	On Merit
26	20532	Open Merit	Kinza Rasheed	Choudharymuhammad Rasheed	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Physics)	F		1100	820	37.27	1200	832	34.67	71.94	On Merit
27	22492	Open Merit	Bushra Zubair	Muhammadzubair Khan	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS Psychology	F		1100	895	40.68	1200	750	31.25	71.93	On Merit
28	21037	Open Merit	Tabeer Raheem	Raheem Dadkhan	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS (Physics)	F		1100	895	40.68	1100	680	30.91	71.59	On Merit
29	24541	Open Merit	Zoonia Muzaffar	Muzaffarhussain	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Mathematics)	O		1100	959	43.59	1200	656	27.33	70.92	On Merit
30	24516	Open Merit	Arfa Fazal	Muhammadfazal Khan	BS (Physics)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	798	36.27	1100	711	32.32	68.59	On Merit
31	21293	Open Merit	Faryal Riyasat	Muhammadriyasat Khan	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS English	F	Poonch	1100	813	36.95	1200	742	30.92	67.87	On Merit
32	21198	Open Merit	Momina Shabbir	Shabbirahmed Khan	Pharm-D S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS (Physics)	F	Poonch	1100	795	36.14	1200	750	31.25	67.39	On Merit
33	21596	Open Merit	Aalia Sajid	M Sajidkhan	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence	F	Sudhnoti	1100	764	34.73	1200	761	31.71	66.44	On Merit
34	22886	Open Merit	Behar Ul Haya Kabir	Muhammadkabir Khan	BS (Physics) S O: BS English	F		1100	806	36.64	1200	706	29.42	66.05	On Merit
35	24066	Open Merit	Alishba Khanam	Munsaf Darkhan	BS (Physics)	F	Poonch	1100	778	35.36	1200	701	29.21	64.57	On Merit
36	20908	Open Merit	Waqas Liaqat	Liaqathussain Khan	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Physics)	M		1100	707	32.14	1100	707	32.14	64.27	On Merit
37	23336	Open Merit	Iqra Ramzan	Muhammadramzan Arif	BS (Physics)	F		1100	770	35.00	1200	631	26.29	61.29	On Merit
38	21551	Open Merit	Farukh Zeb	Aurangzebkhani	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS English	M	Poonch	1100	775	35.23	1200	597	24.88	60.10	On Merit
39	24459	Open Merit	Mehlab Rauf	Abdulrauf Khan	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Computer Science)	F	Kotli	1100	669	30.41	1200	668	27.83	58.24	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
40	20640	Open Merit	Ayesha Sohail	Muhammadsohail Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS English T O: BS (Physics)	F		1100	645	29.32	1200	668	27.83	57.15	On Merit
41	24594	Open Merit	Tashfian Ishtiaq	Ishtiaqhussain	BS (Physics)	M	Poonch	1100	736	33.45	1200	568	23.67	57.12	On Merit
42	21636	Open Merit	Muhammad Ikhtlaq Kiani	Muhammad Sadiqkhan	BS Cyber Security S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Physics)	O	Poonch	1100	729	33.14	1100	525	23.86	57.00	On Merit
43	23401	Open Merit	Saim Khan	Muhammad Banaraskhan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Mathematics)	M		1100	623	28.32	1200	601	25.04	53.36	On Merit
44	23731	Open Merit	Esha Khan	Muhammadsheraz Khan	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS English	F	Sudhnoti	1100	620	28.18	1100	495	22.50	50.68	On Merit
45	23819	Open Merit	Rehan Amjad	Amjadhussain	BS (Physics) S O: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology T O: BS Tourism & Hospitality Management	M		1100	567	25.77	1200	563	23.46	49.23	On Merit
46	21206	Open Merit	Rehan Amjad	Amjadhussain	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Software engineering (Evening) T O: BS (Physics)	M	Sudhnoti	1100	567	25.77	1200	563	23.46	49.23	On Merit
47	23457	Open Merit	Alina Imtiaz	Imtiazahmed	BS English S O: BS (Physics) T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F	Poonch	1100	623	28.32	1200	536	22.33	0.00	Not Eligible

**Note:**

## Admission Committee

1. \_\_\_\_\_
2. \_\_\_\_\_
3. \_\_\_\_\_

DSA \_\_\_\_\_

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC )
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

